pg.
1
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETARY TO
VERTICAL CABLE AND MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED OR TRANSMITTED TO ANY OTHER
PARTIES WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VERTICAL CABLE.
THIS INFORMATION IS PROVIDED FOR THE PURPOSES OF QUOTATION ONLY.
APPROVALS:                   DATE:
MARKETING
TECHNICAL
SALES
FINAL
POST
AUDIO CABLE
16AWG 4 CONDUCTOR
STRANDED (65 STRAND)
 1000’ WOODEN SPOOL
PART NUMBER:
16G-IWSW-4-1K
pg.
2
PRODUCT: 16AWG 4C (65 STRAND) AUDIO CABLEP/N: 16G-IWSW-4-1K
AUTHOR:
DATE:  04/03/07 REV: 01
TECHNICAL INFORMATION ABOUT THIS pRODUCT:
DESCRIPTION:
Audio Cable, 16AWG, 4 Conductor, Stranded (65 Strand), 1000’, PVC Jacket, Wooden Spool, White
TECHNICAL SPECS:
Conductor     4 Core (Stranded)
 Material     Oxygen Free Cooper Wire Strands
 Size     16 AWG
 Stranding    65 Strand
 Strand Dia.     0.16 mm
Insulation
 Material     PVC
 Thickness    0.25 mm
 Diameter    2.00 mm
Jacket
 Material     PVC
 Color     White
 Nominal Thickness   0.65 mm
 Cable Dia.    6.20 mm
Color of Conductor Jacket
      Black
      Red
      Green
      White
Ripcord
 Material     Nylon (150D)
Electrical performance
 Rated Temperature (ºC)   75
 Voltage Rating    300V
 Reference Standard   UL CL3
Marking
 E312655 AUDIO CABLE 16AWG 4 COND. 65 STRANDED OXYGEN FREE SUN RES
 (UL) C(UL) CMR FT4 CL3 ETL XXXFT
pg.
3
PRODUCT: 16AWG 4C (65 STRAND) AUDIO CABLEP/N: 16G-IWSW-4-1K
AUTHOR:
DATE:  04/03/07 REV: 01
TECHNICAL DIAGRAM:
 WOODEN SPOOL